KAKATIYA TEXTILES LIMITED

Registered Office : 9 & 10, Industrial Estate, Tetali, TANUKU - 534 218, W.G.Dist., A.P.
Ph : 0BB19 - 224005, 225005 e-mail : md@ rsplind.in / cs @ rspl.ind.in
Factory : NALLABANDAGUDEM - 508 206, Kodad (Mdl), Nalgonda District, T.S. Ph : +91 92911 07250

28" May 2022

To

BSE Limited

Dept of Corporate Services
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,

Mumbai - 400001

BSE Scrip Code: 521054

Dear SirfMadam,

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 23(9) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure
Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ('SEBI LODR') - Details of Related Party Transactions

Pursuant to Regulation 23(9) of SEBI LODR, we hereby submit the disclosure on Related Party
Transactions of the Company for the year ended March 31, 2022, in the format prescribed
under relevant Accounting Standards. You are requested to take note of the above.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,
For Kakatiya Textiles

DIN: 00480295

CIN No. : L18100AP1981PLC104439 GSTIN : 36AAACKB363R1ZS IEC No. : 0988008301
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KAKATIYA TEXTILES LIMITED

Related Party Disclosure(as certified by the Management)

27. Particulars disclosed pursuant to “Ind AS-24 Related Party Disclosures”.

a) Key Management Personnel

Smt.Vanka Raja Kumari
Sri.Vanka Ravindranath

Director
Director

b) Relatives of Key Management Personnel
Sri.Vanka Raghuveer

Smt.Vanka Ravali

c) Companies controlled by Key Management Personnel:

Indian Hair Industries Private Limited

R.K Hair Products Private Limited
Ravali Spinners Private Limited
SVR Spinning Mills Private Limited
Raghuveer Infra & Fashions Private Limited

(X in Lakhs)
y Companies /
Key Management Reuves af Koy firms controlled
. ) Management
Nature of transaction Personnel Popenmiicl by KMP /
No Relatives of KMP
2021-22 | 2020-21 | 2021-22 | 2020-21 | 2021-22 | 2020-21
% 4 % % % 4
1 Sale of goods to
SVR Spinning Mills Pvt Ltd - - - - 96.50 0.00
Ravali Spinners Pvt Ltd - - - - | 1400.79 | 305.70
2 Purchase of Goods from
SVR Spinning Mills Pvt Ltd - - - - 9.79 297
Ravali Spinners Pvt Ltd - - - -1 1261.94 | 452.97
3 Remuneration paid to KMP
Peeyush Sethia 2.88 2.88 - - - -
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(V}Jka m

Director
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KAKATIYA TEXTILES LIMITED

SI. Nature of transaction

Key Management
Personnel

Relatives of Key
Management
Personnel

Companies / firms
controlled by KMP /
Relatives of KMP

2021-22

2020-21

2021-22

2020-21

2021-22

2020-21

Balances as at 31.03.2022
Share capital of the company
held by

Equity Share Capital
Shri Vanka Ravindra Nath
Smt Vanka Raja Kumari
Shri Vanka Raghuveer
Ms. Vanka Ravali
Preference Share Capital
Shri Vanka Ravindra Nath
Smt Vanka Raja Kumari
Shri Vanka Raghuveer
Ms. Vanka Ravali

(O8]

4 | Amount due to

Ravali Spinners Pvt Ltd (Net)
SVR Spinning Mills Pvt Ltd (Net)
Raghuveer Infra & Fashions Pvt
Ltd

RK Hair Products Pvt Ltd

74.76
73.32

125.00
125.00

1205.40

794.00
1054.00

864.31
28.15

2105.00

(Vanka Ravindranath)
Director




