

## KAKATIYA TEXTILES LIMITED

Registered Office: 9 & 10, Industrial Estate, Tetali, TANUKU - 534 218, W.G.Dist., A.P. Ph: 08819 - 224005, 225005 e-mail: md@rspl.ind.in / cs@rspl.ind.in

Factory: NALLABANDAGUDEM - 508 206, Kodad (Mdl), Nalgonda District, T.S. Ph: +91 92911 07250

28th May 2022

To BSE Limited Dept of Corporate Services Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400001 BSE Scrip Code: 521054

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 23(9) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ('SEBI LODR') - Details of Related Party Transactions

Pursuant to Regulation 23(9) of SEBI LODR, we hereby submit the disclosure on Related Party Transactions of the Company for the year ended March 31, 2022, in the format prescribed under relevant Accounting Standards. You are requested to take note of the above.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,

For Kakatiya Textiles Ltd

ADM.OFFICE

Vanka Ravindranath

Chairman & Director

DIN: 00480295

CIN No.: L18100AP1981PLC104439 GSTIN: 36AAACK8363R1ZS IEC No.: 0988008301



## 27. Particulars disclosed pursuant to "Ind AS-24 Related Party Disclosures".

a) Key Management Personnel

Smt. Vanka Raja Kumari

Director

Sri. Vanka Ravindranath

Director

b) Relatives of Key Management Personnel

Sri.Vanka Raghuveer

Smt. Vanka Ravali

c) Companies controlled by Key Management Personnel:

Indian Hair Industries Private Limited

R.K Hair Products Private Limited

Ravali Spinners Private Limited

SVR Spinning Mills Private Limited

Raghuveer Infra & Fashions Private Limited

Related Party Disclosure(as certified by the Management)

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sl. No	Nature of transaction	Key Man Perso	-	Relatives of Key Management Personnel		Companies / firms controlled by KMP / Relatives of KMP	
		2021-22	2020-21	2021-22	2020-21	2021-22	2020-21
		₹	₹	₹	₹	₹	₹
1	Sale of goods to SVR Spinning Mills Pvt Ltd Ravali Spinners Pvt Ltd	-	-	-	-	96.50 1400.79	0.00 305.70
2	Purchase of Goods from SVR Spinning Mills Pvt Ltd Ravali Spinners Pvt Ltd	-	-	-	-	9.79 1261.94	2.97 452.97
3	Remuneration paid to KMP						
	Peeyush Sethia	2.88	2.88	_	-	-	-

For KAKATIYA TEXTILES LTD.

Vanka Ravindranath)
Director



Sl. No	Nature of transaction	Key Management Personnel		Relatives of Key Management Personnel		Companies / firms controlled by KMP / Relatives of KMP	
		2021-22	2020-21	2021-22	2020-21	2021-22	2020-21
3	Balances as at 31.03.2022 Share capital of the company held by						
	<b>Equity Share Capital</b>						
	Shri Vanka Ravindra Nath	74.76	74.76	-	-	-	-
	Smt Vanka Raja Kumari	73.32	73.32	-	-	-	-
	Shri Vanka Raghuveer	-	-	73.32	73.32	-	-
	Ms. Vanka Ravali	-	-	73.32	73.32	-	-
	Preference Share Capital						
	Shri Vanka Ravindra Nath	125.00	125.00	-	-	-	-
	Smt Vanka Raja Kumari	125.00	125.00	-	-	-	-
	Shri Vanka Raghuveer	-	-	125.00	125.00	-	-
	Ms. Vanka Ravali	-	-	125.00	125.00	-	-
4	Amount due to						
	Ravali Spinners Pvt Ltd (Net)	-	-	_	-	1205.40	864.31
	SVR Spinning Mills Pvt Ltd (Net) Raghuveer Infra & Fashions Pvt		-	-	_	-	28.15
	Ltd		-	-	-	794.00	2105.00
	RK Hair Products Pvt Ltd	-	-	-	-	1054.00	-

FOR KAKATIYA TEXTILES LTD.

(Vanka Ravindranath)

Director